Treasure Valley (0-3-1, 0-2-0) -vs- Columbia Basin (4-0-0, 2-0-0)

9/14/2022 at Columbia Basin ()

Date: 9/14/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
’gg;%r;gfnrzce: 0 Treasurfe VaIIe-y 1 0 1
Officials: Referee, Sade Askar Asst. Referee, Ben Wagar Jose Columbia Basin 3 8
Mejia Scorer, Spencer Roland
Treasure Valley 1 Columbia Basin 8
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters
GK 1 Javier Bustamente 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Jose Corona 0 0O 0 O 45
3 Miguel Gaxiola 0 0O 0 O 80 MF 4 Raymundo Mendez 2 1 0 4 65
4 Edgar Torres 0 0O 0 O 79 MF 6 Alexander Magana 0 0O 0 O 71
5 Krystian Clopton 0 0O 0 O 90 MF 7 Zinedine Moreno 1 0O 0 O 35
6 Marcos Tarelo 0 0O 0 O 90 MF 8 Alan Barragan 2 1 1 0 55
7 Mathieu Siwatwa 0 0O 0 1 65 F 9 Gabriel Delgado 3 1 1 1 63
8 Marion Rodiguez 0 0O 0 O 32 MF 10 Johnny Ramirez 8 5 1 0 51
9 Richard Barajas 1 1 1 0 78 F 11 Juan Diego Mendoza 2 2 1 1 85
10 Assish Tolangi 1 1 0 O 90 D 16 Diego Lopez 1 o 0 2 34
11 Dylan Lillywhite 0 0O 0 O 90 D 17 Jonas Olvera 1 1 1 0 48
12 Alfonzo Hernandez 0 0O 0 O 39 D 24 Kobe Avila 1 0O 0 O 45
Substitutes Substitutes
14 Edgar Torres 0 0O 0 O 51 0 Hector Godinez 0 0O 0 O 45
16 Marcelo Siwatwa 0 0O 0 O 29 3 Raymundo Curiel 0 0O 0 O 76
17 Diego Martin del Cam 0 0O 0 O 26 5 Jose Napoles 2 1 0 O 33
18 Jesus Hernandez 0 0O 0 O 38 12 Alonzo Cruz 0 0O 0 O 5
21 Jesus Hernandez 0 0O 0 o©O 31 13 Kaidin Tasci 0 0O 0 O 18
Totals 2 2 1 1 998 14 Justin Jacobo 0 0O 0 O 8
15 Julian Ramirez 0 0O 0 O 57
18 Corey Villegas 2 2 2 0 47
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 19 Ivan Cortez 1 1 1 0 27
1 Javier Bustamente 89:59 8 5 22 Jonathan Alfaro 0 0 0 o0 5
Totals 8 5 23 Jesus Silva O 0 0 0 67
25 Jose Valenzuela 0 0O 0 O 8
28 Zahid Perez 0 0O 0 o©O 5
Totals 26 15 8 8 998
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hector Godinez 44:59 0 0
1 Jose Corona 45:00 1 1
Totals 1 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Treasure Valley 2 Treasure Valley 3 3
Columbia Basin 15 11 26 Columbia Basin 2 3 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Treasure Valley 6 1 Treasure Valley 1 6 7
Columbia Basin 1 0 1 Columbia Basin 5 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
COLU
2:43 MBIA Juan Diego Mendoza Raymundo Mendez *
COLU
4:46 MBIA Johnny Ramirez Raymundo Mendez &
COLU
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15:09

21:31

42:29

56:52

63:35

73:28

coLu
MBIA Corey Villegas

TREAS
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MBIA Corey Villegas
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MBIA Gabriel Delgado
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coLu
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Diego Lopez
Mathieu Siwatwa
Gabriel Delgado
Diego Lopez
Raymundo Mendez

Raymundo Mendez

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play

Time Team Play

0:00 TREASURE Javier Bustamente at goalie for Treasure Valley.

0:00 COLUMBIA Jose Corona at goalie for Columbia Basin.

1:37 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez, Blocked.

1:46 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Raymundo Mendez, Defensive Save by Alfonzo Hernandez.

2:16 COLUMBIA Corner kick by Columbia Basin Juan Diego Mendoza [2:16].

2:43 COLUMBIA GOAL by Columbia Basin Juan Diego Mendoza (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Raymundo Mendez
Treasure Valley 0, Columbia Basin 1

-- COLUMBIA *

3:30 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez, Save (by goalie) Javier Bustamente.

3:38 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez, Save (by goalie) Javier Bustamente.

4:46 COLUMBIA GOAL by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez, Assist by Raymundo Mendez
Treasure Valley 0, Columbia Basin 2

-- COLUMBIA *

6:54 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez, Save (by goalie) Javier Bustamente.

7:58 COLUMBIA Corner kick by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez [7:58].

11:09 COLUMBIA GOAL by Columbia Basin Jonas Olvera, Assist by Juan Diego Mendoza
Treasure Valley 0, Columbia Basin 3

-- COLUMBIA *

12:03 TREASURE Shot by Treasure Valley Assish Tolangi, Save (by goalie) Jose Corona.

-- TREASURE Foul on Treasure Valley.

14:26 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Jose Napoles for Johnny Ramirez.

14:26 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Jesus Silva for Raymundo Mendez.

14:26 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Corey Villegas for Gabriel Delgado.

14:26 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Raymundo Curiel for Alexander Magana.

14:26 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Ivan Cortez for Jonas Olvera.

15:09 COLUMBIA GOAL by Columbia Basin Corey Villegas, Assist by Diego Lopez
Treasure Valley 0, Columbia Basin 4

-- COLUMBIA *

19:17 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Jose Napoles, Defensive Save by Team.

19:57 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Jose Napoles, High.

20:15 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Kaidin Tasci for .

21:31 TREASURE GOAL by Treasure Valley Richard Barajas, Assist by Mathieu Siwatwa
Treasure Valley 1, Columbia Basin 4

-- TREASURE *

22:58 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Jesus Hernandez for Richard Barajas.

-- COLUMBIA Foul on Columbia Basin.

24:49 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Julian Ramirez for Kobe Avila.

26:35 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Alan Barragan, High.

32:18 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Jesus Hernandez for Marion Rodiguez.

32:18 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Johnny Ramirez for Alan Barragan.

33:49 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Raymundo Mendez for Jose Napoles.

33:49 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Gabriel Delgado for Ivan Cortez.

33:49 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Alexander Magana for Diego Lopez.

35:20 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Jonas Olvera for Zinedine Moreno.

35:20 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Richard Barajas for Mathieu Siwatwa.

38:38 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Edgar Torres for Alfonzo Hernandez.

38:38 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Juan Diego Mendoza for Kaidin Tasci.

39:21 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Juan Diego Mendoza, Save (by goalie) Javier Bustamente.

-- COLUMBIA Foul on Columbia Basin.

42:29 COLUMBIA GOAL by Columbia Basin Corey Villegas, Assist by Gabriel Delgado
Treasure Valley 1, Columbia Basin 5

-- COLUMBIA *

44:54 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Gabriel Delgado, Wide.

-- COLUMBIA Foul on Columbia Basin.

45:00 COLUMBIA Hector Godinez at goalie for Columbia Basin.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



For Treasure Valley: #1 Javier Bustamente, #3 Miguel Gaxiola, #4 Edgar Torres, #5 Krystian Clopton, #6 Marcos
Tarelo, #9 Richard Barajas, #10 Assish Tolangi, #11 Dylan Lillywhite, #14 Edgar Torres, #18 Jesus Hernandez, #21
45:00 TREASURE Jesus Hernandez.

For Columbia Basin: #0 Hector Godinez, #3 Raymundo Curiel, #4 Raymundo Mendez, #6 Alexander Magana, #9
Gabriel Delgado, #10 Johnny Ramirez, #11 Juan Diego Mendoza, #15 Julian Ramirez, #17 Jonas Olvera, #18 Corey
45:00 COLUMBIA Villegas, #23 Jesus Silva.

46:24 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez, Blocked.

47:49 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Diego Lopez, High.

-- TREASURE Foul on Treasure Valley.

49:37 COLUMBIA Corner kick by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez [49:37].

-- TREASURE Foul on Treasure Valley.

53:03 TREASURE Corner kick by Treasure Valley Assish Tolangi [53:03].

53:55 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez, High.

56:52 COLUMBIA GOAL by Columbia Basin Gabriel Delgado, Assist by Diego Lopez
Treasure Valley 1, Columbia Basin 6

-- COLUMBIA *

-- COLUMBIA Foul on Columbia Basin.

-- TREASURE Foul on Treasure Valley.

60:30 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Zinedine Moreno, High.

60:49 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Mathieu Siwatwa for Marion Rodiguez.

60:49 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Marcelo Siwatwa for Jesus Hernandez.

61:55 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Juan Diego Mendoza for Corey Villegas.

61:55 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Alan Barragan for Diego Lopez.

63:14 COLUMBIA PENALTY KICK by Columbia Basin Johnny Ramirez MISSED, save Javier Bustamente.

63:35 COLUMBIA GOAL by Columbia Basin Alan Barragan, Assist by Raymundo Mendez
Treasure Valley 1, Columbia Basin 7

-- COLUMBIA *

63:47 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Diego Martin del Cam for Jesus Hernandez.

65:57 COLUMBIA Corner kick by Columbia Basin Juan Diego Mendoza [65:57].

-- COLUMBIA Foul on Columbia Basin.

68:19 TREASURE Corner kick by Treasure Valley Dylan Lillywhite [68:19].

68:43 TREASURE Corner kick by Treasure Valley Dylan Lillywhite [68:43].

69:20 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Richard Barajas for Miguel Gaxiola.

69:20 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Kobe Avila for Johnny Ramirez.

69:20 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Ivan Cortez for Jonas Olvera.

69:20 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Alexander Magana for Gabriel Delgado.

-- TREASURE Foul on Treasure Valley.

-- COLUMBIA Foul on Columbia Basin.

73:09 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Raymundo Mendez, Blocked.

73:28 COLUMBIA GOAL by Columbia Basin Ivan Cortez, Assist by Raymundo Mendez
Treasure Valley 1, Columbia Basin 8

-- COLUMBIA *

-- TREASURE Foul on Treasure Valley.

-- TREASURE Foul on Treasure Valley.

76:40 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Jose Napoles for Zinedine Moreno.

76:40 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Gabriel Delgado for Ivan Cortez.

77:13 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Kobe Avila, High.

-- COLUMBIA Foul on Columbia Basin.

79:09 TREASURE Treasure Valley substitution: Miguel Gaxiola for Edgar Torres.

79:45 COLUMBIA Shot by Columbia Basin Gabriel Delgado, High.

80:09 COLUMBIA Corner kick by Columbia Basin Alan Barragan [80:09].

81:48 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Justin Jacobo for Julian Ramirez.

81:48 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Jose Valenzuela for Jesus Silva.

84:49 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Jonathan Alfaro for Raymundo Mendez.

84:49 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Alonzo Cruz for Juan Diego Mendoza.

84:49 COLUMBIA Columbia Basin substitution: Zahid Perez for Alan Barragan.

-- COLUMBIA Foul on Columbia Basin.

89:59 0 End of period [89:59].



